TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Datanautics, Inc.		12/27/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excelsior Venture Partners III	
Street Address:	C/O U.S. Trust Private Equity	
Internal Address:	3000 El Camino Real, Ninth Floor	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Berg & Berg Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	10050 Bandley Drive	
City:	Cupertino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: CALIFORNIA	

Name:	Huntington Technology Fund, L.P.	
Street Address:	19700 Fairchild Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 290	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92612	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0482 Serial Number: 78347738 DATANAUTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)772-6268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-772-6000

Email: trademark-sf@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: Beth M. Goldman
Address Line 1: 333 Bush Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104-2878

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Beth M. Goldman

/Beth M. Goldman/

Date: 01/13/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=DATANAUTICS#page1.tif source=DATANAUTICS#page2.tif source=DATANAUTICS#page3.tif source=DATANAUTICS#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0483

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), effective as of December 27, 2004, is entered into by and between Datanautics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office in San Jose, CA ("Grantor"), and each of the parties listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto (the "Grantees").

WHEREAS, Grantor is the owner of the U.S. trademark, including applications and registrations therefore, which is listed on the attached <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "Mark") and a U.S. Provisional Patent, which is listed on the attached <u>Schedule 2</u> (the "Provisional Patent");

WHEREAS, the Grantees have extended a loan to Grantor pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Promissory Note dated the date hereof ("Note") made by Grantor in favor of the Grantees;

WHEREAS, under a Security Agreement dated December 27, 2004 ("Security Agreement") between Grantor and the Grantees, Grantor has granted to the Grantees a security interest lien in certain of its assets (including the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith and the Provisional Patent) to secure the performance of the obligations of Grantor under the Note; and

WHEREAS, Grantor and the Grantees by this instrument seek to confirm and make a record of the grant of a security interest in the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith and the Provisional Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby acknowledge that it has granted to the Grantees a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith and the Provisional Patent. Grantor also acknowledges and confirms that the rights and remedies of the Grantees with respect to the security interests in the Mark and the Provisional Patent granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Note and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.

DATANAUTICS, INC.

Name: Gary J. Sanders

Title: CFC

Exhibit A

Excelsior Venture Partners III, a Delaware corporation, having its principal office in Palo Alto, California

Berg & Berg Enterprises, LLC, a California corporation, having its principal office in Cupertino, California

Huntington Technology Fund, L.P., a California corporation, having its principal office in Irvine, California

TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0485

Schedule 1

Datanautics (Class 42) 78,347,738

January 5, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0486

Schedule 2

Provisional Patent Application No. 60615148 (September 30, 2004)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003009 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 01/13/2005